

PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE (August 8, 2018)

Grapevine Art Project Members on Display

Fran Chausse White will have a one-artist show at Gidden's Gallery in downtown Grapevine from August 9-18, with an artist reception scheduled for August 11from 6-9 p.m. at the gallery. Fran is a nationally recognized oil painter with numerous awards for her work.

Paul Benson is exhibiting in the Heard-Craig Center for the Arts in McKinney as part of the Schön Everywhere international popup gallery for Laboe, Germany in conjunction with their upcoming Oktoberfest festival. A Texas State Fair Ripon winner for scollsaw, and a presenter at the National Scollsaw Association World Congress, Paul is recognized as an accomplished artist in his field.

From September 8 through Thanksgiving, the Grapevine Art Project will hold a juried exhibition at Southlake Town Hall in the main lobby area. This was extended by the City from the original start date of September 21. There will be an artist reception at Southlake Town Hall on September 23.

During the month of October, GAP will have an exhibition of approximately 100 pieces of art in the Grapevine REC at 1175 Municipal Way, next to the Grapevine Municipal Library. The exhibition is open seven days a week and is free to the public.

The Grapevine Art Project holds monthly meetings on the second Thursday evening of each month, often featuring presentations and demonstrations from highly regarded artists in many diverse media. Visitors are welcome to attend and learn more about the organization, its members, and programs. Artists include painters, photographers, potters, jewelers, sculptors, weavers, and other visual media formats. New members, even those who are not artists, are always welcome.

GAP is a well-established community of more than 85 artists from Grapevine, Texas and surrounding areas, who love to create, enjoy, and learn about art. The Grapevine Art Project is open to artists who work in any media. For more information, visit us at www.grapevineartproject.com

Press Release Contact Information:

Naomi Fron, GAP Vice President – Communications, njbf.creations@gmail.com, 817-909-2809.